3

2016 034791

STATE OF MESO LANE COOKING FILED FOR RECORT 2016 JUN -7 AM 8: 41 MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That URBAN PARTNERSHIP BANK, as successor in interest to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, as receiver of SHOREBANK, an Illinois chartered bank, formerly known as The South Shore Bank of Chicago, for and in consideration of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY, and QUIT CLAIM unto PETER FRONTIER AND DAVID FRONTIER, AS TRUSTEES UNDER FRONREIT PROPERTIES, LLC REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 1, 2007 their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain, MORTGAGE and ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS bearing date the 23RD day of FEBRUARY, 2010, and recorded in the Recorder's Office of LAKE County, in the State of Indiana, as document No. 20100017368 & 2010017369 to the premises therein described as follows situated to the County of LAKE State of Indiana, to wit:

This Document is the property of

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4928 W. 24TH AVENUEVARY INDIANA 46406.
PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER: 45-07-13-276-012.000-003.

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

URBAN PARTNERSHIP BANK RELEASES THIS INSTRUMENT AS ASSIGNEE OF THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER OF SHOREBANK, A FAILED BANK.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said URBAN EARTHERSHIP BANK has caused these presents to be signed by its officer this 28TH day of APRIL, 2016.

URBAN PARTNERSHIP BANK

AUTHORIZED SIGNER

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

VAS E

\$15,00

Iref

A 404660

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above authorized signer, personally known to me to be an Officer of URBAN PARTNERSHIP BANK, an ILLINOIS corporation, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such an Officer, signed and delivered the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this 28TH day of APRIL, 2016

JUM

/) _ _ _ \

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Pamela A. Murphy
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires July 6, 2017

This instrument was prepared by **D. FRANKLIN-URBAN PARTNERSHIP BANK**, P.O. Box 19260, Chicago, Illinois 60619. **PLEASE RETURN RECORDED RELEASE TO THE ADDRESS ABOVE, UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUESTED.**

LOAN NUMBER: 66485

Document is

LOT 12, BLOCK 2 CURE'S GROVE FARM, AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 25, PAGE 26 IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 4928 WEST 24TH AVENUE GARY INDIANA 46406 The Real Property tax identification number is 45-07-13-276-012.000-003

the Lake County Recorder!

BRANCH # 15